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BHE CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. ERE 311

Brehany Micliael, driver J. J. Kenney, r. 26tli

Av nr Poiut Lobos Av
Brebaut Arthur, carpenter S. P. Co., r. 530, 3d

Brehm Adam, proprietor San Francisco Turner
Hall Saloon, 333 Turk, and janitor San
Francisco Turner Hall, r. 520D Turk

" Edward, porter George Morrow & Co., r. 40

Commercial
" William, washer U. S. Brewery, r. 513

Franklin ^^.,,
Breidenstein Charles F., clerk, r. 5 Willow Av

" Leonard, r. 5 Willow Av
" Marie, widow, r. 5 Willow Av

Breidtenstein Edward, gardener Frederick
Liudemann

Breig Edwin J., driver Breig & Schafer, r. 177414

» John (Breig & Schafer), r. 212a Linden Av
" & Schafer (John Breig and Charles Scha-

fer), proprietors Pacific Soda Water
Wks., 1710-1713 Folsom

Breiling Christina, widow, r. 26 Ford
" Eugene A., printer, r. 26 Ford
" Frank, butcher, r. 26 Ford
" Theodore, butcher S. Simon, r. 26 Ford

Breining Edward, driver, r. 119 Valparaiso
Breiten Charles, confectionery, 418 Montgomery

Av
Breitenbach John, dyer, r. 725, 24th

Breitenstein Ella, widow, r. 15I6V2 Howard
Breithaupt Jacob, brewer, r. Arkansas nr 25th,

Potrero
Breitisch Fred J., barber Jacoby, Gonsalves &

Asplund, r. 51/2 Meacham PI
Breitstein Harry E., manager The Columbus

Woolen Mills, 545 Market, r. 729 O'Far-

rell
Breitwieser John J., baker Herman Schmitt, r.

27 Alvarado
Breitwisch Frederick J., barber, r. 732i/^ Geary
Breitzmann John A., salesman John Taylor &

Co., r. 1511 Vallejo
" Robert, druggist, r. 1511 Vallejo
" Robert J,, salesman Goodyear Rubber Co.,

r. 1511 Vallejo
Brekke Lawrence, laborer, r. 630 Castro
Brelin Ida, domestic, 3484 Clay
Brell Frank, upholsterer, r. 323 Jessie

Bremen Board of Underwriters, Hellmann
Bros. & Co. agents, 525 Front

" H., bartender, r. 326 Pacific

Bremer Adolph, r. 12091-^ Mission
Bremer Agnes D. Miss, grand secretary Com-

panions of the Forest, 130 O'Farrell, r.

Alameda
" Amelie, domestic, 810 Page

Bremer Christian H., grand secretary Forest-

ers of America, 130 O'Farrell, ir. Ala-

meda
" George C. F., teamster Dept. of Cal. U. S.

A., r. 509 Ellis
" Hannah Miss, dressmaker, r, 7 Sumner
" Herman J. (Joseph Bremer & Co.), r. 1238

Post
" James H., wool dryer F. S. Moody, r. 7

Sumner
" Joseph (Joseph Bremer & Co.), r. 1238 Post
" Joseph, cooper, r. 7 Sumner
" Joseph & Co. (Joseph and Herman J.

Bremer), wholesale liquors and cigars,

310 Sacramento
" Louis, blacksmith Muir Bros., r. 803 Har-

rison
" Louis, salesman Blumenthal & Co., r. 410

Minna
" Milton A., clerk Bremer & Bender, r. 1307

Van Ness Av
" Otto, r. 1952 Howard
" Otto A. (Browning & Bremer), r. Alameda
" Sophie, widow, r. 1953 Howard
" William H. (Bremer & Bender), r. 1307 Van

Ness Av
" & Bender (William H. Bremer and A. M.

Bender), general insurance agents, 310

Sacramento
Bremervorde Verein, 630 Bush
Bremler Helena, widow, r. 550 Jessie

" Max, tailor Brown Bros. & Co., r. 820 Eliza-

beth

Bremler Rudolph, tailor, 303 Grant Av, r. 540

Bremmel Julius, gunsmith, r. 959 Howard
Bremner George, salesman Murphy, Grant &

Co., r. 1810 Lyon
" George St. J., floor walker Newman &

Levinson, r. 1028 Fair Oaks
" Henry, teamster Thomas Morton, r. 603M

" William, nurse, r. 1117 Van Ness Av
Bremson Benjamin, boatman, r. 1813 Dupont

" Harry, machinist, r. 1813 Dupont
Brenan Edwin, salesman Adelsdorfer & Bran-

denstein, r. 9241/2 Oak „,, , ^ ,

" John T., with S. F. Paving Co., 924% Oak
jg@=Brenan. See Brannan and Brennan
Brendage Edward, carpenter, r. 954 18th Av

South
Brendel Herman, merchant tailor, 309 Post, r.

311 Prospect PI „ . ^
" John F., bookkeeper National Brewing Co.,

r. 628 Linden Av
" Margaret, widow, r. 3 Grant Alley

Brendt Richard, physician, 1340 Mission
Brendtjen Helen Miss, dressmaker Mrs. A. E.

Grunwald, r. 120 Morris Av
Brenemar Lizzie, widow, r. 105 Berry
Brenes Miguel, waiter, r. 228 Brannan
Brenham Laura J. Miss, clerk U. S. engineer s

offlce, r. 516 Van Ness Av
Brenigan Annie Mrs., dressmaker, 1131% How-

ard
Brening Tillie, widow, r. 312 Chestnut
Brennan Alice M. Miss, operator W. U. Tel.

Co., r. 635 O'Farrell
•< Andrew J., machinist Risdon I. & L. Wks.,

r. 1119 Greenwich
" Anna Mrs., varieties, 129, 11th

" Annie J., widow, r. 310 Powell
" Bridget, widow, r. 1119 Greenwich
" Charles, teamster, r. 98 Francisco
" Daniel, baker Dennett's, r. 413 Jones
" Daniel J., mason and builder, 40 New Mont-

gomery, r. 2313/2 Polk
" David, plasterer, r. 221, 24th „ „ ^. _,,

" Edmund H., wheelwright H. B. Schindler,

r. 31 St. Mary's Av
" Edward, electrician, r. 312 Capp
" Edward P., fireman engine 23, r. 2132 Brod-

erick
" Elizabeth, widow, r. 23 Langton rear
" Ellen, widow, r. 1131 Buchanan
.' E. v., wiper Edison Light & Power Co., r.

23 Verona PI ,„„
" Frank W., waiter Cardall & Marston, r. Ibb

Perry
- GeorgeE.,laborer,r. 134 Valley
" Harry T., driver National Ice Co., 1. bbb

Minna
" J., r. 539 Sacramento
" James (Brennan & Eraser), r. 321, 34th

' ' James , hostler Sutter St. Ry . , r. 39 Natoma
" James, laborer, r. 907 Folsom

.

» James, laborer Cal. Iron & Wrecking Co.,

r. 18'/2 Freelon
" James B., capitalist, r. 1927 Geary
" James E., clerk W.C. Ordway, r.29Rausch
" James E.. cutter, r. 625 O'Farrell
" James F.', boatbuilder, r. 502 1st

" James F., clerk Carson & Savage, r. 1927

" John^Rev., assistant rector St. Patrick's

Church, r. 744 Mission ^^ ^ ^
.„

" John, horseshoer James McCarty, r. bdO

Natoma
" John, coalpasser str Mariposa

WATSON & CO.

CO

o

1^

CD

d
W

w

PACIFIC COAST AGENTS.

124. WlarU&t Street.


